

	17   18   18   18   18   18   18   18						
1-31-92 <b>Docket No.: 57454-584</b>	102204808	Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:							
Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Masakazu HIROSE and Fukashi MORISHITA		Name: MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
08/21/02		2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome					
Additional name(s) of conveying pary(ies) attached	d? 🔲 Yes	Chiyoda-ku g					
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Tokyo 100-8310, JAPAN					
	er	43°					
Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name	22 22					
Other		10,					
Execution Date: March 13, 2002		17					
	Additional	l name(s) & address(es) attached?					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If the document is being filed together with a ne							
A. Patent Application No(s).	•	B. Patent No(s).					
10/2243/7							
10122421							
		_					
Additional numbers attached?  Yes							
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total n	umber of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:		#10.00					
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY		ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
Internal Address:		closed					
	j =	thorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.		t account number:					
	50	00417					
City: Washington State: DC Z	ip: 20005						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
O. Ct. to want and gignature							
9. Statement and signature.	ne foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
	, -6 0 ,						
of the original document.							
C 7 Pubingan 23 351	Due 3. Ru	August 21, 2002					
Gene Z. Rubinson, 33,351  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing		Date					
		ber of pages comprising cover sheet: 1					
2051 2011 ( 4/04)							
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)							

08/28/2002 GTON11 00000101 500417 10224317

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Docket No.:

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of is hereby acknowledged, th		er good and valuable c	onsideration in hand	paid, the receipt a	nd sufficiency of which
(1) <u>Masakazu HIR</u> (		)	(	7)	
(2) Fukashi MORIS (3)	SHITA (5)	)	(	8)	
(3)	(6)	)	(	9)	
who have made a certain n	ew and useful invent	tion, hereby sell, assign	n and transfer unto		
Mitsubishi Den 2-3, Marunouch	ki Kabushiki i 2-chome, Ch	<u>Kaisha of</u> hivoda-ku, TO	KYO 100-8310	JAPAN	
its successors and assigns as defined in 35 U.S.C. 10	(hereinafter designate 00 in the invention en	d "ASSIGNEE") the e	ntire right, title and i	interest for the U	nited States of America
SEMICONDUCTOR 1	MEMORY DEVIC	E AND MANUFAC	TURING METHO	DO OF THE S	SAME
(a) for which an applicati Serial No.	on for United States I	Letters Patent was file	d on	, and ide	ntified by United States
(b) for which an applicati	ion for United States	Letters Patent was exe	cuted on <u>March</u>	13, 2002	
and the undersigned hereb United States Letters Pate continuations, or continual Industrial Property to the undersigned agree that the  AND the undersig and obtaining original, div successors, assigns and leg based thereon, growing our and legal representatives,	nt which may be gra tions-in-part thereof, a said ASSIGNEE, for attorneys of record in gned hereby agree to the visional, reissued or en al representatives, and	anted therefor and any and the right to all ber or its interest as ASSI in said application shalt transfer a like interest, extended Letters Patent in without further remunated invention; and to ex	and all extensions, one fits under the Intermited Services on behalf to render all neces of the United States, eration, in and to any ecute any papers by the	divisions, reissue national Conventies, assigns and le talf of said ASSIGNS ary assistance in upon request of improvements, and said ASSIGNE.	s, substitutes, renewals, on for the Protection of gal representatives; the GNEE:  I making application for the said ASSIGNEE, its ad applications for patent E, its successors, assigns
SIGNED on the dates ind INVENTORS	icated aside our signa	itures:	DATE	SIGNED	
1) Masakazu Name: Masakazu	Hirose	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		March 13,	2002
	moissita			March 13,	2002
2) Mame: Fukashi M	MORISHITA			narch, 137	
3) Name:			<del></del>		
4) Name:					
Name:					
Name:			<del>-</del>		
7) Name:					
8) Name:					
9) Name:					

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/21/2002 REEL: 013225 FRAME: 0977